NORCO QUICK RELEASE - SAFETY RECALL

In co-operation with the ACCC and the Australian Cycling Promotion we are notifying you of details about the quick release safety recall that could potentially affect Norco bikes sold over the last few years.

Q: What is this recall about?

A: Certain front-wheel quick-release cam levers that are improperly adjusted or left open while riding can come in contact with the front-wheel disc brake rotor, also potentially causing the front wheel to come to a sudden stop or separate from the bicycle, posing a risk of injury to the rider.

» CLICK HERE for Norco models that could potentially be affected by model year.

If you have a Norco bicycle that requires a replacement quick release under this recall please stop riding the bicycle with the affected quick release and bring it to an authorised Norco Bicycles dealer. The quick release will be replaced at no cost to you.

» Read more details about the quick release recall